PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dapeng WU	01/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dongguan Huiya Industry Co. Ltd.
Street Address:	Yuantou Industrial Area, Houjie Village, Houjie Town, Dongguan City
City:	Guangdong Province
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	523000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29334013

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)575-2707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bhtroxell@troxlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Troxell Law Office PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1370

Address Line 4: Annandale, VIRGINIA 22003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3304-013

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bruce H. Troxell

Total Attachments: 1

source=3304-013-assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 2933

PATENT REEL: 023222 FRAME: 0876

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Dapeng WU

whose post office address(es) appear below, herein			
		BACK	corani new and useful improvements in
(Hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for v	100 Table 1		
executed on even date herewith		-	The first of the second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the section of
□ executed on:			
☐ filed on:	Serial No.:		
established by PCT International Patent Applic	cation No.:		
WHEREAS, Dongguan Huiya Indu	stry Co., Ltd.		
whose post office address is	aa Uaniis Village Haniis Te	num Danamian City 523	000, Guangdong Province, China
I highest there were the	ea, moujie vinage, moujie	iwii, muigguau cuj oso	oou, Guanguong Frovince, China
L	formieing the entire right title	a and interest in and to the	e same in the United States and throughout the worl
nerematter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of	n seduning me emue ugur, mi	e and interest in and to the	e same in the Office States and throughout the worl
NOW THEDERODE for good and red	unble consideration receipt of	which is baraby solvnowie	edged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell,
claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGN treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in an inventor certificates which may be granted through	d to any and all patents, patent	is of addition, utility mode	on and all other available international conventions a els, patents of importation, revalidation patents and
agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIC information concerning the INVENTION that are	m the rights of ASSIGNEE is a INEE's expense, to identify an within ASSIGNOR's possession GNOR in respect of the prosec	and to said INVENTION, d communicate to ASSIG on or control, and to provide aution, maintenance and d	all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also NEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and de further assurances and testimony on behalf of efense of any patent application or patent encompas
iegai iepiesematives.			
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requabove to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the ent	tire right, title and interest in a ors, to the full end of the term f	nd to the same, for ASSIG for which such Letters Pate	sue any and all United States Letters Patent referred NEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and beh ent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requabove to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the ent of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and success would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignor.	tire right, title and interest in a ors, to the full end of the term f ignment and sale not been mad	nd to the same, for ASSIG for which such Letters Pate le,	tue any and all United States Letters Patent referred NEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and beh
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requabove to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the ent of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and success would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assigned authorizes TROXELL LA	tire right, title and interest in a ors, to the full end of the term f ignment and sale not been mad	nd to the same, for ASSIG for which such Letters Pate le,	sue any and all United States Letters Patent referred NEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and beh ent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requabove to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the ent of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and success would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assigned authorizes TROXELL LA	tire right, title and interest in a ors, to the full end of the term f ignment and sale not been mad	nd to the same, for ASSIG for which such Letters Pate le,	sue any and all United States Letters Patent referred NEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and beh ent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requabove to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the ent of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and success would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assigned authorizes TROXELL LA	tire right, title and interest in a ors, to the full end of the term f ignment and sale not been mad	nd to the same, for ASSIG for which such Letters Pate le.	sue any and all United States Letters Patent referred NEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and beh ent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requabove to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the ent of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and success would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assigned authorizes TROXELL LA	tire right, title and interest in a ors, to the full end of the term f ignment and sale not been mad	nd to the same, for ASSIG for which such Letters Pate te. t or complete any informa	sue any and all United States Letters Patent referred NEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and beh ent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same ation in this document needed to effect its recordal in
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requabove to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the ent of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and success would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this ass ASSIGNOR authorizes TROXELL LATTHE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. **Assignor Name** Dapeng WU	tire right, title and interest in a ors, to the full end of the term f ignment and sale not been mad	nd to the same, for ASSIG for which such Letters Pate te, t or complete any informa Address Yuantou Industrial As	sue any and all United States Letters Patent referred NEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behont may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same ation in this document needed to effect its recordal in the same ation.
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requabove to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the ent of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and success would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assuance ASSIGNOR authorizes TROXELL LATTHE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	tire right, title and interest in a ors, to the full end of the term f ignment and sale not been mad	nd to the same, for ASSIG for which such Letters Pate te. t or complete any informa	sue any and all United States Letters Patent referred NEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behont may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same ation in this document needed to effect its recordal in the same ation.
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requabove to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the ent of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and success would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this ass ASSIGNOR authorizes TROXELL LATTHE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Assignor Name Dapeng WU Where Signed	tire right, title and interest in a ors, to the full end of the term f ignment and sale not been mad	nd to the same, for ASSIG for which such Letters Pate te, t or complete any informa Address Yuantou Industrial As	sue any and all United States Letters Patent referred NEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behont may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same ation in this document needed to effect its recordal in the same ation.
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requabove to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the ent of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and success would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this ass ASSIGNOR authorizes TROXELL LAT the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Assignor Name Dapeng WU Where Signed	tire right, title and interest in ators, to the full end of the term fignment and sale not been mad	nd to the same, for ASSIG for which such Letters Pate te, t or complete any informa Address Yuantou Industrial As	sue any and all United States Letters Patent referred NEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behont may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same ation in this document needed to effect its recordal in the control of th
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requabove to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the ent of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and success would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignor Name Dapeng WU Where Signed Dongguan City, Guangdong, China	tire right, title and interest in a ors, to the full end of the term f ignment and sale not been mad	and to the same, for ASSIG for which such Letters Pate le. t or complete any informa Address Yuantou Industrial An 523000, Guangdong P	sue any and all United States Letters Patent referred NEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behont may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same ation in this document needed to effect its recordal in the same ation.
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requabove to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the ent of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and success would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignor Name Dapeng WU Where Signed Dongguan City, Guangdong, China	tire right, title and interest in ators, to the full end of the term fignment and sale not been mad	and to the same, for ASSIG for which such Letters Pate le. t or complete any informa Address Yuantou Industrial An 523000, Guangdong P	true any and all United States Letters Patent referred NEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behone ent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same ation in this document needed to effect its recordal in the same rea, Houjie Village, Houjie Town, Dongguan City rovince, China
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requabove to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the ent of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and success would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignor Name Dapeng WU Where Signed Dongguan City, Guangdong, China	tire right, title and interest in ators, to the full end of the term fignment and sale not been mad	and to the same, for ASSIG for which such Letters Pate le. t or complete any informa Address Yuantou Industrial An 523000, Guangdong P	sue any and all United States Letters Patent referred NEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behont may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same ation in this document needed to effect its recordal in the control of th
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requabove to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the ent of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and success would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignor Name Dapeng WU Where Signed Dongguan City, Guangdong, China Date January 15, 2009 (Notarization preferred but not required) Before me personally appeared said	tire right, title and interest in ators, to the full end of the term fignment and sale not been mad AW OFFICE PLLC to inser	and to the same, for ASSIG for which such Letters Pate le. t or complete any informa Address Yuantou Industrial An 523000, Guangdong P	true any and all United States Letters Patent referred NEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behone ent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same ation in this document needed to effect its recordal in the same rea, Houjie Village, Houjie Town, Dongguan City rovince, China
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requabove to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the ent of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and success would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignor Name Dapeng WU Where Signed Dongguan City, Guangdong, China Date January 15, 2009 (Notarization preferred but not required) Before me personally appeared said And acknowledged this instrument to be his (her	tire right, title and interest in ators, to the full end of the term fignment and sale not been mad AW OFFICE PLLC to inser	and to the same, for ASSIG or which such Letters Patelle. It or complete any information of the same and the	true any and all United States Letters Patent referred NEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behone ent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same ation in this document needed to effect its recordal in the same rea, Houjie Village, Houjie Town, Dongguan City rovince, China
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requabove to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the ent of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and success would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignor Name Dapeng WU Where Signed Dongguan City, Guangdong, China Date January 15, 2009 (Notarization preferred but not required) Before me personally appeared said	tire right, title and interest in ators, to the full end of the term fignment and sale not been mad AW OFFICE PLLC to inser	and to the same, for ASSIG for which such Letters Pate le. t or complete any informa Address Yuantou Industrial An 523000, Guangdong P	true any and all United States Letters Patent referred NEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behont may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same ation in this document needed to effect its recordal in rea, Houjie Village, Houjie Town, Dongguan City rovince, China
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requabove to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the ent of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and success would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignor Name Dapeng WU Where Signed Dongguan City, Guangdong, China Date January 15, 2009 (Notarization preferred but not required) Before me personally appeared said And acknowledged this instrument to be his (her	tire right, title and interest in ators, to the full end of the term fignment and sale not been mad AW OFFICE PLLC to inser	and to the same, for ASSIG or which such Letters Patelle. It or complete any information of the same and the	true any and all United States Letters Patent referred NEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behont may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same ation in this document needed to effect its recordal in rea, Houjie Village, Houjie Town, Dongguan City rovince, China
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requabove to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the ent of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and success would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignor Name Dapeng WU Where Signed Dongguan City, Guangdong, China Date January 15, 2009 (Notarization preferred but not required) Before me personally appeared said And acknowledged this instrument to be his (her	tire right, title and interest in ators, to the full end of the term fignment and sale not been mad AW OFFICE PLLC to inser	and to the same, for ASSIG or which such Letters Patelle. It or complete any information of the same and the	true any and all United States Letters Patent referred NEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behont may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same ation in this document needed to effect its recordal in rea, Houjie Village, Houjie Town, Dongguan City rovince, China

PATENT REEL: 023222 FRAME: 0877

RECORDED: 09/13/2009

☐ Continued on Next page